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1.3 List of the SA holders Authorized Dealers by Region 

REGION: Pacific 

Business Name Business Address: Contact Information 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
1000 - 675 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6B 1N2 

Name:  Jack Drummond, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 604-202-4979 
E-mail:
jdrummond@globalfurnituregroup.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Chairlines 

256 W 7th Ave #102 
Vancouver, BC V5Y 1M1 

Name: Ember Williams 
Tel: 604-736-7624 
E-mail: ember@chairlines.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Heritage 
Office 
Furnishings 

100-395 Penno Rd.
Kelowna, BC

Name: Edson Vazquez 
Tel: 604-689-6705 
E-mail: evazquez@heritageoffice.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Chase Office 
Interiors 

#200-100 Park Royal S 
West Vancouver, BC V7T 1A2 

Name: Danny Chase 
Tel: 604-922-0118 ext 6001 
E-mail: danny.c@chaseoffice.ca

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Birdseye 

3060b Spring Street 
Port Moody, BC V3H 1Z8 

Name: Beverley Parry 
Tel: 604-917-0190 
E-mail:  admin@birdseyeoffice.ca

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Staples 
Professional 

1145-1845 Kingsway Ave 
Port Coquitlam, BC V3C 1T1 

Name: Peter Fernandes 
Tel: 604-290-4866 
E-mail:
Peter.Fernandes@staples.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Grand & Toy 

7770 North Fraser Way 
Burnaby, BC V5j 4z3 

Name: Jacquie Mellis 
Tel: 778-986-4539 
E-mail:
jacquieMellis@workspaceinteriors.ca

For further information on Authorized Dealers in your region, please e-mail govassist@globalfurnituregroup.com 

mailto:jdrummond@globalfurnituregroup.com
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REGION: Western 

Business Name Business Address: Contact Information 

SA Holder: 
Name: 

SA Holder: 
Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

SASKATCHEWAN 
220 - 111 Lombard Ave, 
Winnipeg, MB R3B 0T4 

Name: Darryl Culetta, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 306-536-1609 
E-mail:
dculetta@globalfurnituregroup.com

Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

MANITOBA 
220 - 111 Lombard Ave, 
Winnipeg, MB R3B 0T4 

Name: Mark Mariano, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 204-292-5477 
E-mail:
mmariano@globalfurnituregroup.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
McCrum’s 

#5-5805 76th Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2C 5L8 

Name: Deb Fera 
Tel: 403-212-3368 
E-mail: dfera@mccrums.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Looker Office 

#3-7429 50 Avenue 
Red Deer, AB T4P 1M5 

Name: Terry Coutts 
Tel: 403-346-8827 
E-mail: tc@lookeroffice.ca

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Allwest 
Furnishings 

101, 13420 149 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5V 0B7 

Name: Mechele Haymour 
Tel: 780-916-2008 
E-mail:
mhaymour@allwestfurnishing.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Kisik Inc. 

PO Box 27233 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4T3 

Name: Darrell Brown 
Tel: 204-949-0646 
E-mail: support@kisik.com

For further information on Authorized Dealers in your region, please e-mail govassist@globalfurnituregroup.com 
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REGION: Ontario 

Business Name Business Address: Contact Information 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

TORONTO HEAD OFFICE 
SHOWROOM 
1350 Flint Rd. 
Downsview, ON M3J 2J7 

TORONTO – BLUEPRINT 
MetroCentre 
200 Wellington Street 
West, Suite 1602 
Toronto, ON, M5V 3C7 

Name:  Julia Bruskin, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 416-414-4305 
E-mail:
jbruskin@globalfurnituregroup.com

SA Holder: 
Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

TORONTO HEAD OFFICE 
SHOWROOM 
1350 Flint Rd. 
Downsview, ON M3J 2J7 

TORONTO – BLUEPRINT 
MetroCentre 
200 Wellington Street West, 
Suite 1602 
Toronto, ON, M5V 3C7 

Name:  Glenn Calderwood, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 705-740-5262 
E-mail:
gcalderwood@globalfurnituregroup.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Simcoe Office 

40 Mills Rd, Unit E 
Barrie, ON L4N 6H4 

Name: Gord Bryant 
Tel: 705-721-1988 ext.224 
E-mail:
gord@simcoeofficeproducts.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Manley’s 
Basics 

152 Kendall St,  
Point Edward, ON, N7V 4G5 

Name:  Larry Luciani 
Tel: 519-330-1595 
E-mail: larry@manleys.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Beatties Basics 

399 Vansickle Road St. 
Catharines, ON L2S 3T4 

Name: Angelo DiGiacinto 
Tel: 905-323-4574 
E-mail: adigiacinto@beatties.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Querney's 
Office Plus 

67 Elm Street 
Sudbury, ON P3C 1R6 

Name: John Querney 
Tel: 705-222-3333 
E-mail: john@querneys.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Brant Basics 

296 George St. N. 
Peterborough, ON K9J 3H2 

Name: David Cox 
Tel: 705-748-2291 ext.27 
E-mail: dcox@brantbasics.com

For further information on Authorized Dealers in your region, please e-mail govassist@globalfurnituregroup.com 
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REGION: National Capital Region 

Business Name Business Address: Contact Information 

SA Holder: 
Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

OTTAWA 
251 Laurier Ave West 
Suite 400 
Ottawa, ON K1P 5J6 

Name: Stephanie Westover, Director 
Business Development  
Tel: 613-808-7110 
E-mail:
swestover@globalfurnituregroup.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Corporate 
Furniture 
Group 

1125 Newmarket Street 
Ottawa, ON K1B 4N4 

Name: Ted Krikonis 
Tel: 613-261-9570 
E-mail: ted@corporatefurniture.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Urban 
Workplace 

2781 Landcaster Rd,  
Suite 303 
Ottawa, ON K1B 1A7 

Name: Todd Baldwin 
Tel: 613-404-5463 
E-mail: info@urbanworkplace.ca

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: Nitam 
Solutions Inc. 

1125 Newmarket Street 
Ottawa, ON K1B 4N4 

Name: Michael Lafontaine 
Tel: 613-866-2001 
E-mail: michael@nitam.ca

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Shavers 
Business 
Products 

217 Colonnade Rd South 
Nepean, ON K2E 7K3 

Name: David Shaver 
Tel: 613-226-3667 
E-mail: david@sbpi.ca

REGION: Quebec 

Business Name Business Address: Contact Information 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office 

MONTREAL 
1010 rue Sainte-Catherine 
Ouest Mezzanine 2 
Montréal, Québec H3B 
1E7 

Name:  Roxanne Bernier, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 514-824-0621 
E-mail:
rbernier@globalfurnituregroup.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Buroplan 

3529 Boulevard de la 
Grande-Allée 
Boisbriand, QC J7H 1H5 

Name: Benoit Doucet 
Tel: 450-951-9110 
E-mail: info@buroplan.ca

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Unique 
Mobilier de 
Bureau 

1365 Marie-Victorin, Porte 
5 
St-Bruno, QC J3V 6B7 

Name: Jean-Francois Provost 
Tel: 450-658-1726 ext. 102 
E-mail:  jfprovost@uniquemobilier.com

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Brassard 
Buro 

Siège Social 
2747, Avenue Watt 
Québec, QC G1P 3X3 

Name: Robert Martineau 
Tel: 418-657-5500 ext. 243 
E-mail:
robert.martineau@brassardburo.com

For further information on Authorized Dealers in your region, please e-mail govassist@globalfurnituregroup.com 

mailto:ted@corporatefurniture.com
mailto:info@urbanworkplace.ca
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REGION: Atlantic 

Business Name Business Address: Contact Information 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office  
 

NOVA SCOTIA 
120 - 1061 Marginal Rd 
Halifax, NS B3H 4P7 

Name: Dominica Bona, Business 
Development Manager 
Tel: 902-441-7073 
E-mail: dbona@globalfurnituregroup.com 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office  
 

NEW BRUNSWICK 
120 - 1061 Marginal Rd 
Halifax, NS B3H 4P7 

Name: Brian MacNaughton, Sales 
Representative 
Tel: 506-383-3123 
E-mail: 
bmacnaughton@globalfurnituregroup.com 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office  
 

NEWFOUNDLAND & 
LABRADOR 
120 - 1061 Marginal Rd 
Halifax, NS B3H 4P7 

Name: John Dowe, Sales Representative 
Tel: 902-497-3328 
E-mail: jdowe@globalfurnituregroup.com 

SA Holder: 

Name: 
Global Total 
Office  
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
120 - 1061 Marginal Rd 
Halifax, NS B3H 4P7 

Name: John Dowe, Sales Representative 
Tel: 902-497-3328 
E-mail: jdowe@globalfurnituregroup.com 

    

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Ergoworks 

714 Windmill Rd, Dartmouth, 
NS  
B3B 1C2 

Name: Rick Underhill 
Tel: 902- 478-6365 
E-mail: rick.underhill@ergoworks.com 

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Atlantic 
Business 
Interiors 

30 Troop Ave, Dartmouth, 
NS  
B3B 1Z1 

Name: George Kyriakakos 
Tel: 902-476-1018 
E-mail:  
gkyriakakos@atlanticbusinessinteriors.ca 

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Dicks and 
Company 

385 Empire Ave.,  
St. John's, NL A1E 1W6 

Name: Dave Edney 
Tel: 709-579-5111 
E-mail: dedney@dacnl.com 

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
Island Office 

59 Mews Place,  
St. John's, NL A1B 4N2 

Name: Randy Hiscock 
Tel: 709-579-0487 
E-mail: randy@ionl.ca 

Authorized Dealer 
(if applicable) 

Name: 
HMS Office 
Solutions 

291 Water Street, 
Summerside, PEI 

Name: Pierre Gallant 
Tel: 902-436-4281 
E-mail: pierre@hmsofficesupplies.com 

 

For further information on Authorized Dealers in your region, please e-mail govassist@globalfurnituregroup.com 
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